Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM24 DIN DS 121107 1
• Class 1 (kWh) according to EN62053-21
• Class B (kWh) according to EN50470-3
• Class 2 (kvarh) according to EN62053-23
• Accuracy ±0.5 RDG (current/voltage)
• Energy analyzer
• Instantaneous variables readout: 4 DGT
• Energies/gas/water readout: 7+1 DGT

Inputs/Outputs
Option
How to order EM24 DIN  AV5 3 X O2 X
Type Selection
Range codes
AV5: AV5: 400VLL AC - 1/5
(10)A (CT connection) (*)
AV6: 120VLN/208VLL AC -
1/5(10)A (VT/PT and CT
connections) (*)
AV0: 120VLN/208VLL
AC -10(65)A
(direct connection)(**)
AV2: 133-230VLNAC
230-400VLLAC
10(65)A (direct
connection) (**)
AV9: 400VLL AC - 10(65)A (*)
(direct connection)
Options
X: none (*)
P: “Annex B” of MID
(EC type certificate)
System
1: 1-phase, 2-wire;
3-phase, 3-wire,
3-phase, 4-wire
balanced load (**)
3: balanced and
unbalanced load:
3-phase, 4-wire;
3-phase, 3-wire;
2-phase, 3-wire;
1-phase, 2-wire (*)
Inputs/Outputs
XX: none (*)
O2: dual open collector
type (dual pulse or one
pulse + one alarm or
dual alarm) (*)
R2: dual relay type (func-
tions as per “O2”) (**)(°)
XS: RS485 port (**)
IS: 3 digital inputs for tariff
selection or Gas /
water / remote heating
metering plus RS485
port (*)
DP: Dupline port plus 3
digital inputs for Gas /
water / remote heating
metering (°°)
Power supply
X: Self power supply
(See “Power supply
specifications”) (*)
L: 18 to 60VAC/DC (48
to 62Hz) (**)
D: 115/230 VAC (48 to
62Hz) (*)
Note: “L” and “D” power
supplies only for AV5
and AV6 inputs; “X”
power supply only
for AV0, AV2 and
AV9 inputs.
(*) as standard.
(**) on request.
(°) not available if the range code is “AV2”.
(°°) available if the range code is either “AV2” or “AV5”.
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice    EM24 DIN DS 121107
EM24 DIN
Rated inputs System type: 3-phase